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Barbara Hammack, PhD, MS, MA 
Research Subject Advocate 
University of Colorado Denver – Anschutz Medical Campus 
Barbara.hammack@cuanschutz.edu 
 
H. Robert Kolb RN, MS, CCRC 
Assistant Director Clinical Research  
University of Florida  
kolbhr@ufl.edu  
 
Frederick W. Luthardt, D.Be., MA 
Director, OHSR Compliance Monitoring Program, and ICTR Research Participant Advocate 
Johns Hopkins University, School of Medicine 
fluthar1@jhmi.edu 
 
Demetrica Mathews 
Duke Clinical Research Institute 
OSMB|DSMB|DMC Coordinator 
demetrica.mathews@duke.edu 
 
Ann J. Melvin, MD, MPH 
Professor, Dept of Pediatrics 
University of Washington, Seattle Children’s Hospital 
ann.melvin@seattlechildrens.org 
 
Marie T. Rape, RN, BSN 
Associate Director, TraCS Regulatory Service 
NC TraCS Institute, The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
marie_rape@med.unc.edu 
 
Carson Robert Reider, PhD 
Adjunct Faculty 
The Ohio State University College of Public Health 
reider.2@osu.edu or crreider@yahoo.com 
 
Robert Rengel 
Regulatory Program Manager/DSMB Program Manager 
The Ohio State University 
Robert.rengel@osumc.edu 
 
Elisabeth B. Salisbury, PhD 
Visiting Research Associate Professor 
Department of Psychiatry 
University of Pittsburgh 
salisburye2@upmc.edu 

mailto:Barbara.hammack@cuanschutz.edu
mailto:fluthar1@jhmi.edu
mailto:demetrica.mathews@duke.edu
mailto:ann.melvin@seattlechildrens.org
mailto:reider.2@osu.edu
mailto:crreider@yahoo.com
mailto:Robert.rengel@osumc.edu


 
Susan Sandusky 
CTSI Regulatory Compliance Facilitator/ IDSMB Project Manager 
University of Pittsburgh 
SLS127@pitt.edu 
 
Ludovic Trinquart, PhD 
Director, DSMB program 
Director, Center for Clinical Trials 
Tufts Clinical and Translational Science Institute, Tufts University, Boston, MA, USA 
ltrinquart@tuftsmedicalcenter.org 
 
Laurel Yasko, MPPM, RN 
Executive Director, Operations and Core Director, Regulatory Knowledge and Support 
University of Pittsburgh, Clinical and Translational Science Institute 
lyasko@pitt.edu 
 
M. E. Blair Holbein, PhD*  
Assistant Professor; Director Office of Regulatory Support  
Department of Population and Data Sciences, University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center  
 
Tamsin A. Knox, MD, MPH* 
Associate Professor of Medicine 
Department of Public Health and Community Medicine 
Tufts University School of Medicine 
 
*We acknowledge and appreciate the expertise and leadership of the late M. E. Blair Holbein, 
PhD and Tamsin Knox, MD, MPH.  
 

mailto:SLS127@pitt.edu
mailto:ltrinquart@tuftsmedicalcenter.org

